Master Contact Sheet (3-13-2015)

Jurisdiction Representative Telephone 1 Telephone2 Email Mailing Address
(preferred) (alternate)
1. Members

Grays Harbor

Vickie Raines

(360) 590-4100

360/249-3731

vraines@co.qgrays-harbor.wa.us

Grays Harbor Board of Commissioners

County Grays Harbor County Administration Building

100 West Broadway, Suite #1

Montesano, WA 98563
Aberdeen deCourcy “Kathi” 360/532-5912 360/538-0057 licensing@techline.com 2616 Sumner Ave

Hoder Aberdeen, WA 98520

Cosmopolis Frank Chestnut 360/580-6049 360/532-0706 fchestnut@cosmopolis.us.com City of Cosmopolis

1300 1st Street

PO Box 2007

Cosmopolis, WA 98537
Montesano Ken Estes 360/249-3021 X-102 360/590-0398 mayor(@montesano.us Montesano City Hall

112 N. Main

Montesano, WA 98563
Oakville Dan Thompson 360/273-8916 360/280-6843 oakvillewaterstreet@gmail.com City of Oakuville

PO BoxD
Oakville, WA 98568

Lewis County

Edna Fund

360/740-1283

360/269-7515

Edna.Fund®lewiscountywa.gov

Lewis County Board of Commissioners
351 NW North Street
Chehalis, WA 98532

Centralia

Ron Averill

360/269-2193

360/330-0334

colronjanaverill@comcast.net

2523 Graf Road
Centralia, WA 98531

Chehalis

Julie Balmelli-Powe

360/269-4854

360748-7270

bll@sipnsearch.com

PO Box 341
Chehalis, WA 98532

Napavine

Lionel Pinn

360/269-5896

360/330-7628

Ipinn@centralia.wednet.edu

1119 West Chestnut
Centralia, WA 98531

Pe Ell

Lonnie Willey

360/324-2132

360/291-3543

P-Lmayor@centurytel.net

Town of Pe Ell
PO Box 215
Pe Ell, WA 98572

Thurston County

Bud Blake

360/786-5440

360/754-4645

blakeb@co.thurston.wa.us

Thurston County Board of Commissioners
Thurston County Courthouse, Bldg. One, Rm
269

2000 Lakeridge Drive SW

Bucoda

Alan Vanell

360/480-9873

360/480-9873

counvanell@scattercreek.com

PO Box 10
110 N Main St Bucoda, WA 98530
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2. Alternates

Bucoda

Cindy Wilson

360/786-5475

360/628-0912 WILSONC@co.thurston.wa.us

Thurston County Resource Stewardship
2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98502-6045

Chehalis

Dennis Osborn

360/345-2227

360/345-2227 dosborn@ci.chehalis.wa.us

City Hall
350 N. Market Boulevard, Rm 101
Chehalis, WA 98532

Pe Ell

J. Vander Stoep

360/748-9281

360/269-0200 jv@vanderstoep.com

Vander Stoep, Remund, Blinks & Jones
345 N.W. Pacific Avenue

PO Box 867

Chehalis, WA 98532

Thurston County

Cindy Wilson

360/786-5475

360/628-0912 WILSONC@co.thurston.wa.us

Thurston County Resource Stewardship
2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98502-6045

3. Staff

Lewis County

Lee Napier

360/740-2606

360/740-2606 Lee.Napier@lewiscountywa.gov

Lewis County

Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.

Chehalis, WA 98532

Lewis County

Pat Anderson

360/740-2677

360/740-2677 Pat.Anderson@lewiscountywa.gov

Lewis County

Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.

Chehalis, WA 98532

Lewis County

Donna Olson

360/740-1232

360/740-1232 Donna.Olson@lewiscountywa.gov

Lewis County

Community Development Department
2025 NE Kresky Ave.

Chehalis, WA 98532

Kramer Consulting

Jim Kramer

206/841-2145

206/841-2145 jkramer.consulting@gmail.com

Kramer Consulting
3517 S. Hudson Street, Suite 102
Seattle, WA 98118

SBGH-Partners

Scott Boettcher

360/480-6600

360/480-6600 scottb@sbgh-partners.com

SBGH-Partners
2601 Capitol Way S
Olympia, WA 98501-3326
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4. Committees

Executive Committee

Chehalis Basin Projects Committee

Community Outreach & Education Committee

2015

2015

2015

Vickie Raines, Chair (Grays Harbor County)

Ron Averill, Chair (Centralia)

Kathi Hoder, Chair (Aberdeen)

Edna Fund, Vice-Chair (Lewis County)

Alan Vanell (Bucoda)

Lonnie Willey (Pe Ell)

Julie Balmelli-Powe (Chehalis)

Frank Chestnut (Cosmopolis)

Dan Thompson (Oakville)

Ken Estes (Montesano)

Bud Blake (Thurston County)

Lionel Pinn (Napavine)
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